| P14 000 | 094747 |
|---|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 900265735859 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 11/25/1401001002 * ≉87.50 |
| (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | RECEIVED 14 NOV 24 PH 2: 39 DIVISION OF CORPORATION |
| Office Use Only | With Physics International States |
| | |

COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Y

۰.,

MMAC REALTY GROUP, INC. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

| FROM: VIERA WILLIAMS, P.A. | |
|--|------|
| Name (Printed or typed) | |
| C/O ATTY. BLACK | |
| Address | |
| 545 EAST / TENNESSEE ST. SUITE 100-A | |
| City, State & Zip | |
| TALLAHASEE, FL 32308 (850) 222-0 | 0013 |
| Daytime Telephone number | |
| mblack@vierawilliams.com. | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------|
| ARTICLE I | poration shall be: MMAC REA | LTY GROU | P, INC. | |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 50 Biscayne Boulevard | | | Mailing address, if different is: | |
| | Miami, Fl 33132 | | | |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: | | , Streastre | nent and Management of Road Es | tats Properties |
| | | nd Man | agement | |
| | Investment a lif Real Est | Fate Pro | perties. | |
| | | | | 1,** |
| | | | | N 4 N 4 |
| | | | | 2 V(|
| | | | | |
| | | | ndi 810 4 | |
| | | | | CORICRA |
| ARTICLEIV | HARES | | n a dhaine an | |
| | HARES 20,000 shares @ \$100.00 | prvalue | n a dhalan an a | CORICRA |
| The number of share | s of stock is: | <u></u> | | CORICRA |
| The number of share | NITTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE | CTORS | President | CORICRA |
| The number of share ARTICLE V I Name and | s of stock is: | CTORS Name and Titl | <u>,</u> President | CORICRA |
| The number of share | s of stock is: | CTORS | <u>e</u> President | CORICRA |
| The number of share ARTICLE V I Name and | NITTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Title: Nicolas Borrel 1114 Valencia | CTORS Name and Titl | e:President | CORICRA |
| The number of share <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and ' Address | NITTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Title: Nicolas Borrel 1114 Valencia Coral Gables Fl 33134 | CTORS Name and Titl Address: | | - CONTIONATIONS - 71 3: 29 |
| The number of share <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Address Name and T | s of stock is: <u>NITTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Title: Nicolas Borrel <u>1114 Valencia</u> Coral Gables | CTORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl | e President | - CONTIONATIONS - 71 3: 29 |
| The number of share <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and ' Address | NITTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Title: Nicolas Borrel 1114 Valencia Coral Gables Fl 33134 Title: Mitchel Ackles | CTORS Name and Titl Address: | | - CONTIONATIONS - 71 3: 29 |
| The number of share <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Address Name and T | s of stock is: <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> <u>Title:</u> Nicolas Borrel <u>1114 Valencia</u> <u>Coral Gables</u> <u>FI 33134</u> <u>Sitle:</u> Mitchel Ackles <u>1110 Valencia</u> | CTORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl | | - CONTIONATIONS - 71 3: 29 |
| The number of share <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Address Name and T | Antichel Ackles | CTORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl | <u>vice-Pres</u> | ident |

| lame and Title | MARIA RODRIGUEZ | Name and Title: Secretary |
|----------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Address | 50 Biscayne Blvd. | Address: |
| | Suite 301 | |
| | Miami FI 33132 | |

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

| MILLING MILLING | Atty. James A. Hernandez. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| ne: | |
| iress: | 118 West Adams Street |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32202. |
| | |

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Nichops Borrell 1114 Valencia Corsi Gables, FL 33134. Name: Address:

Having been humed as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, kam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator Rechulus Bornell 11-24-2014 Date

(conti.)